7-5 7-6 7-19 7-22 to 7-29	In chapter 7, for each tariff provision list	Before each table add "Note: For purposes of reference only, descriptions are provided next to the corresponding tariff provision." At the end of each table delete "(For purposes of reference only, descriptions are provided next to the corresponding tariff provision.)"
7-5 7-6 7-19	In chapter 7, for each tariff provision list	Delete "()" around each description
7-7	Annex 702.1(1), 2nd line	After "Agreement" delete "apply, as between Canada and the United States"
7-7	Annex 702.1(1), last line	After "Agreement" add ", apply as between Canada and the United States"
7-10	Annex 703.2, Section A (10)(c), 2nd line	Replace "heading" with "subheading"
7-11	Annex 703.2, Section A (11)(a), 1st line	Before "heading" add "HS"
7-11	Annex 703.2, Section A (11)(b), 1st line	Before "subheading" add "HS"
7-11	Annex 703.2, Section A (12), 4th line	Replace "substituted for" with "substituted by"
7-14	Annex 703.2(24), Section A, 2nd line	After "Market Access" add "for Goods"
7-17	Annex 703.2, Section B (10), 1st line	Delete "(Rules of Origin)"
7-20	Appendix 703.2.A.13(1)(a) and (b), last line	Replace ";" with ","
7-22 to 7-25	Appendix 703.2.B.7	Delete "." at the end of each item description
7-24	Appendix 703.2.B.7, Schedule of Canada, item 0408.91.00	Replace "Bird's" with "Birds'"
7-24	Appendix 703.2.B.7, Schedule of Canada, item 1601.00.11, 2nd line	Replace "preparation" with "preparations"
7-24	Appendix 703.2.B.7, Schedule of Canada	Add item "1601.00.92 Sausages and similar products of meat, meat offal or blood of poultry of heading No. 01.05 or food preparations based on these products, not in airtight containers"